FILED 11-17-2017 Clerk of Circuit Court Manitowoc County, WI 2005CF000381

STATE OF WISCONSIN: CIRCUIT COURT: MANITOWOC COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN,)	
Pla	Plaintiff,)))
v.)	Case No. 05-CF-381
STEVEN A. AVERY,)	
Def	endant.)	

NOTICE OF APPEAL

TO: Lynn Zigmunt

Clerk of the Circuit Court

1010 S. 8th Street

Manitowoc, WI 54220

Mr. Thomas J. Fallon

Assistant Attorney General

P.O. Box 7857

Madison, WI 53707

Manitowoc County District Attorney's Office 1010 S. 8th Street Room 325 Manitowoc, WI 54220

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the defendant in the above-captioned case appeals to the Court of Appeals, District II, from the final order entered on October 3, 2017, in the circuit court for Manitowoc County, the Honorable Angela Sutkiewicz, presiding, wherein the court denied defendant's Motion for Post-Conviction Relief, and from the court's refusal to grant the defendant's Motion for Reconsideration filed October 23, 2017, defendant's Supplement to the Motion for Reconsideration filed October 31, 2017, defendant's Amended Supplement to the Motion for Reconsideration filed November 1, 2017, defendant's Amendment of Group Exhibit 7 of the Amendment to the Motion for Reconsideration filed

November 2, 2017, and the Second Amended Supplement to the Motion for Reconsideration filed November 17, 2017.

This is not an appeal within Wis. Stat. § 752.31(2).

This is not an appeal to be given preference pursuant to statute.

The order denying post-conviction relief was entered on October 3, 2017.

Dated: November 17, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Kathleen T. Zellner Admitted pro hac vice

(Lead Counsel)

Kathleen T. Zellner & Associates, P.C. 1901 Butterfield Road, Suite 650

Downers Grove, Illinois 60515

(630) 955-1212

attorneys@zellnerlawoffices.com

Steven G. Richards Attorney No. 1037545

(Local Counsel)

Everson & Richards, LLP

127 Main Street

Casco, Wisconsin 54205

(920) 837-2653

sgrlaw@yahoo.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on November 17th, 2017, a true and correct copy of Defendant Steven Avery's Notice of Appeal, Pursuant to Wisconsin Statute 806.07 (1)(a) was furnished via electronic mail and by first-class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid to:

Manitowoc County District Attorney's Office 1010 South 8th Street 3rd Floor, Room 325 Manitowoc, WI 54220

Mr. Thomas J. Fallon Assistant Attorney General P.O. Box 7857 Madison, WI 53707

Mark S. Williams 11708 Settlers Road Cedarburg, WI 53012

Kathleen T. Zellner